# Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited

Reg. Off: 4<sup>th</sup> floor NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada 520013 CIN: U65999AP2016PLC103663

### Inviting Bids for Renewal Subscription of AutoCAD Licenses for a period of one year

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited (**APUIAML**) having five nos. of AutoCAD LT Licenses, which are expiring on 03/04-Jan-2022, and need to renew for a period of one year, on the following standard terms & conditions provided below:

#### Details of five nos. of AutoCAD LT Licenses:

Sl. No.		Qty (No.)
	AutoCAD LT (Renewal) Serial No. & Contract No.: to be shared with	
	selected vendor only	
1.	(Expiring on 3 <sup>rd</sup> January 2021)	02
	AutoCAD LT (Renewal) Serial No. & Contract No.: to be shared with	
	selected vendor only	
2.	(Expiring on 4 <sup>th</sup> January 2021)	03

## **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR SELECTION OF THIRD-PARTY**

- Tenure of renewal subscription of AutoCAD LT would be for a period of one year
  Vendor would supply at
- Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013
- APUIAML will make payment through RTGS / NEFT against the Invoice
- Selected Vendor will raise invoice on:

Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013 GST No.: 37AAOCA6442P1ZY

Please submit your bid (on or before 3 pm of December 20, 2021) in a sealed envelope at the address given below or by way of mail to <u>surendra.akiri@apurban.in</u> with a cc to <u>harish.nawani@apurban.in</u> and <u>sankar.modugula@apurban.in</u>:

Mr. Surendra Akiri Administration Department Andhra Pradesh Urban Infrastructure Asset Management Limited 4th Floor, NTR Administrative Block, Pandit Nehru Bus Station Vijayawada - 520 013

# For any clarification on the, may please be contact to Mr. Surendra Akiri (Tel.No. 0866-2527709)

#### -: DISCLAIMER :-

The final decision to award contract shall at all times reside with APUIAML. APUIAML, in its sole discretion and without incurring any obligation or liability, reserves the right, at any time, to:

- a. suspend and/ or cancel the Bidding Process and/ or amend and/ or supplement the Bidding Process or modify the dates or other terms and conditions relating thereto;
- b. consult with any Bidder in order to receive clarification or further information;
- c. Independently verify, disqualify, reject and/ or accept any and all submissions or other information and/ or evidence submitted by or on behalf of any Bidder

\*\*\*